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T
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Report and Action Taken on Students Feedback for Teaching Learning
Process

1. Report on Students Feedback

The structured feedback regarding teaching learning process was obtained from
11 final year students of MSc and BSc (Hons) through a structured
questionnaire. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in Tabular
form as follows.

Sr Excell | Very Satisfa Needs
No. ent Good Good ctory Improvement
1 Coverage of Syllabus in class 10 01 2 - s
2 Preparation of Teachers for

the class 07 04 - - -
3 Way of Communication of

teachers 11 - = i =
4 Fairness of internal evaluation

06 05 - - -

5 Discussion about performance

in assignments 05 06 5 z g
6 Institute’s interest in

promoting internship, student 03 04 02 02 3

exchange, field visit

opportunities for students
7 Teaching and mentoring

process facilitates for 01 07 03 2 :

cognitive, social and emotional

growth of students
8 Teachers inform about

expected competencies, course 07 03 01 2 K

outcomes and programme

outcomes

W
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Mentor does a necessary
follow up with as assigned task
to student

02

07

02 - :

10

Teacher illustrates concepts
through examples and
applications

08

03

11

Teacher identifies strength
and encourages students

05

06

12

Teacher identifies weaknesses
and help students to overcome

07

02

02 - -

13

Institution makes effort to
engage students in the
monitoring, review and
continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process.

02

06

03 - -

14

Teachers use student centric
methods

06

05

15

Teachers encourage to
participate in extra curricular
activities

06

04

01 5 £

16

Institute makes efforts to
inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills

04

02

05 - -

17

Percentage of teachers using
ICT tools

03

07

18

Overall quality of teaching
learning process

08

03

Overall Analysis of Students Feedback
» The response of the students with regard to teaching learning process has

been found to be generally excellent and mostly very good for most of

the points being asked in the feedback.
» The response of the students shows that the teaching learning process is

good and satisfactory for a few points as

e Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for cognitive, social and
emotional growth of students (27% good)

e Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to student

(18% good)

e Teacher identifies weaknesses and help students to overcome (18%

good)

e Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching

learning process. (27% good)
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e Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills (45.4% good)

e [Institute’s interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students (18% good and 18% satisfactory).

2. Action Taken Report on Students Feedback for Teaching-learning
process

Keeping in view the analysis of feedback obtained from students of BSc
(Hons) and M Sc programs of the Chemical sciences department, the
department has initiated few steps which are as follows:

e More Educational visits of students to chemical industries to
provide hands-on training.

e Organisation of lectures/workshops by experts to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills at both departmental and
university level..

e Signing up of MoU’s with various chemical and pharmaceutical
industries

e More of the Mentor-mentee meetings to better analyse the strength
and weaknesses of students.
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Report and Action Taken on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of

Syllabus

1. Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback re
obtained from students,alum

Section I: Students Feedback on D

esign

€S12N

and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on desi
B.Sc (Hons) of th

gn and review of syllabus was collected from 06
e department. Analysis of the feedback is presented i

garding design and review of the syllabus was
ni and teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a

students of
n Table 1.

Table 1: Students

Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Needs ﬁ!

i & FVery J Satisfac
No. Excellent | Good Good | tory Improvement
[ 1 Quality of Content 05 (83) 1(17) : _ :
2 Coverage and delivery of
syllabus 6(100) %
J 3 Appropriateness of
Programme outcomes and - 06 (100) - -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances
learning 467) | 02(33) - n
5 Curriculum is relevant for
employability 04(67) . 02 (33) -
6 Impact of curriculum on
developing analytical skills | 04(67) A 02 (33) 3 ¢
7 Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial - 2(33.3) | 2(33.3) 02(33.3) -
oriented skills
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial - 2(33.3) 12(33.3) 02(33.3) -
| | skills
He
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Impact of curriculum on ]
holistic development of & ’ 2(33) 4(67) o 5

Students
. /4(67) ( : { 2(33)T }

Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities

' Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

Table 1 (Student Feedback)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
o

)
& h
& N
o F
o @
N 2
O
&

® Excellent w VeryGood w®mGood wm Satisfactory  ® Needs improvement

Overall Analysis of Students Feedback

> The response of the students with regard to design and review of syllabus
has been found to be generally excellent, mostly very good and good for
most of the points being asked in the feedback.

» The response of the students shows that the curriculum needs improvement
mostly with regard to following points

* Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills (33%)
¢ Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills (33%)
* Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities (33%)

Section-11 Alumni’s Feedback on Design and Review of Svllabus
= ———————=—«ccipack on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 1 pass out
students of Ph.D Program of the department. Analysis of the feedback is
presented in Table 2.

r Table 2: Alumni’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Sr Very Needs
No. Excellent | Good Good Satisfactory Improvement

Head
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Quality of Content

Coverage and delivery of

syllabus x
3 Appropriateness of - - -
programme outcomes and 1 -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances - - =
learning 1 3
5 Curriculum is relevant for - - -
employability 1 "
6 Impact of curriculum on - - -
L developing analytical skills 1 s

developing industrial and

g/ Impact of curriculum on - Z £
oriented skills

8 Impact of curriculum on - s i

developing entrepreneurial 1
skills

9 Impact of curriculum on - - =
holistic development of 1 :
students

10 Co-Curricular and extra - - -
curricular activities

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis |

Table 2 (Alumni Feedback)

W Excellent wVeryGood mGood u Satisfactory m Needs Improvement

\( /&/
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Overall Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback

The response of the alumini with regard to design and review of syllabus has
been found to be excellent and very good in most of the cases.

Section -I1I Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Needs

Excellent | Good | Good Satisfactory Improvement
Quality of Content 04(100) : % .
! 2 Coverage and delivery of 04(100) : i y

syllabus

Appropriateness of
Programme outcomes and 03(75) 01(25) - - =
learning outcomes

4 The curriculum enhances

learning 02(50) | 02(50) | - : :
5 Curriculum is relevant for

employability 02(50) | 02(50) - - -

6 Impact of curriculum on
developing analytical skills 01(25) 03(75) ; & I
7 Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial 03(75) 01(25) 2 2 3
oriented skills
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial 02(50) 02(50) - = 5
L skills
9 l Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 02(50) 02(50) -- - -
L students
10 Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities 02(50) 02(50) < o
mote: Percetange is given in paranthesis
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W Excellent = VeryGood m Good @ Satisfactory m Needs Improvement

= Table 3.2: Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of B.Sc (Hons) Syllabus
;r Very Needs
s Excellent | Good | Good Satisfactory | Improvement
1 Quality of Content 04(100) _ £ e 2
2 Coverage and delivery of
syllabus 04(100) - - g 4
3 Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and 03(75) 01(25) - - -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances
learning 02(50) 02(50) - - -
5 Curriculum is relevant for
employability 02(50) | 02(50) 2 - -
6 Impact of curriculum on ,
developing analytical skills 01(25) 03(75) z s 7
7 Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial 03(75) 01(25) - & <
oriented skills
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial 02(50) 02(50) - - -
skills
9 Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 02(50) 02(50) -- - -
students
10 Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities 02(50) 02(50) g :

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

¢
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Overall Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback for BSc (Hons) and MSc

Curriculum

The Faculty members have found design of syllabus to be excellent and very

good with regard to most of the points asked in the review

2. Action Taken Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of
Syllabus

Keeping in view the analysis of feedback obtained from students, alumni and
Faculty with regard to the design and review of Syllabus for BSc (Hons) and M
Sc programs of the Mathematical sciences department, it has been noticed that
the action needs to be taken for the following points

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills

* Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities

In view of the above, the department has initiated few steps which are as
follows:
¢ Organisation of workshops.
¢ Expert lecture by Academian/industry related persons/future
employers.
® Revision of Syllabus

X
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12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Student Feedback Form

29 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 1/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Name of Student and roll no.

29 responses

Karan Singh 2224676

2224678

2124324

yuvraj gora(2124345)

2124326

NISHANT MARWAHA, 2124334
Manas Raj 1916456

Name:Rohit Bhart, Roll no. :2224686
1916461

Sachin Kumar Prajapati & 1916468
Ritu Ranjan

1916451

2022564 _Vicky kumar

Neelanjan Paul ( 2224683 )

Akhil Sharma (2124323)

2224674

Rahul Prashar 2124335

Vikas choudhary and 2124343
Sahildeep Singh 2124338

2224679 /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 2/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Navneet 202255

Pawan Kumar (1916462)

Pradum Kumar (1916464)

Sandeep Singh 1916469

1916450

Narender Pal (1818625)

Hardik Bajaj 2124330

Navjot kaur 2124529

Karan Singh (2224676)
Parameters

Quality of the content |0 copy

29 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 3/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM

Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus

29 responses

Student Feedback Form

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Appropriateness of Program outcomes and learning outcomes

29 responses

29 responses

’

<

The curriculum enhances learning

48.3%

44.8%

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

O Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics

IO copy

10 copy

IO copy

4/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM

The curriculum is relevant for employability

29 responses

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills

29 responses

Student Feedback Form

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

O Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills

29 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics

IO copy

10 copy

IO copy

5/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial abilities

29 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Fair

@ Satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

Impact of curriculum on holistic development of the student

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

O Fair

@ Satisfactory
(L] @ Needs Improvement

Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities

29 responses

29 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics

IO copy

10 copy

IO copy

6/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Any other suggestions

4 responses

Overall good
N. A.

NO

No

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms
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12/7/23, 9:17 PM Alumni Feedback Form

Alumni Feedback Form

49 responses

Name of Student and Signature |_D Copy

49 responses

%)
1%) 2 (4.124(4.2/(8.1%) 2 (4.°2/(4.1%) 2 (4.124(4.°2/(4.1%)

2
1I (A% %) (2% (1If(1°(1° 1°(2°/1(i%1 (i‘y1|(1I (A°2%) (i%1 (i (A°2%1 (i°/1> (i%1 (i (A2

AKASHDE... Amit Kumar Baljit Kaur NAMASYA... Parvesh Sh... Sandeep Si... Visha...
Akash raj Ashutosh D... Manoj Kumar Nikhil Prashant jal... Sumit kuma...
Parameters

Does the curriculum have the ability to enable you to find solutions to real I_D Copy
life/practical problems in industry through the use of technical
knowledge

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4 -Very Good
@ 3-Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1-poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

@ Satisfactory
® Fair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics 117



12/7/23, 9:17 PM Alumni Feedback Form

Does the curriculum have reasonable practical and laboratory skills with
project work for building prerequisites of industry?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Excellent

® Very Good
@ Satisfactory

® Fair

How do you rate the curriculum with respect to professional ethics and
behaviour?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Fair

12V

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

217



12/7/23, 9:17 PM

Alumni Feedback Form

Does the curriculum have ability and will to engage in a process of
continuous learning to meet the current job requirements?

49 responses

—
&

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Fair

12V

How do you rate the career guidance imparted for your future?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Fair

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

3/7



12/7/23, 9:17 PM

Alumni Feedback Form

Does the Placement Cell communicate opportunities and assist you in

recruitment procedures?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

@ Satisfactory
® Fair

How do you rate the curriculum with respect to mentoring process and
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

@ Satisfactory
® Fair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

I8 copy

IO copy

4/7



12/7/23, 9:17 PM

Does the curriculum take active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities?

49 responses

Alumni Feedback Form

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Excellent

® Very Good
® Fair

12V

How do you rate scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as
seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, workshops etc.?

49 responses

-
4

@ 5- Excellent

@ 4- Very Good

@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average

@ 1- Poor

@ Needs Improvement
@® Very Good

@ Satisfactory

12V

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

I8 copy

IO copy

5/7



12/7/23, 9:17 PM Alumni Feedback Form

IO copy

How do you rate the availability of study material from class instructors
and library resources?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Excellent

® Very Good
® Fair

IO copy

Suggestions/Comments, if any, may please be written below:

Name of Student and Signature

26 responses

2 (T40%)

BEB3BYW] (3BBBEBEBEBEBEBEBBEBEBEBEBEBEBBBEBEBBB(3B(3B(3)8°

Akash raj Ashish dubey Manas Raj PANKAJ K.. Ritu Ranjan Tarun kumar
Aminder Ku... Baljit Kaur Md Rumma... Pradum Ku... Sandeep Si... Vishal

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics 6/7
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I.LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Analysis Report of Students Feedback on Curriculum

Session 2021-22

N
Course (tick relevant): B.Tech./NT Tech,

Batch:. . 2-02-Q..

Analysis of Feedback after completion of (tick relevant): 1%/ 2%/ 3%/ 4 Year

Total no. of feedback form received:.. 9. ..

Received responses against each rating:

Sr. Particulars High Moderate Poor
No.
1 Appropriateness of the sequence of the courses Yo
(subjects) in the consecutive semesters % - i
2 Rate the syllabus in terms of the competencies q [
‘ -_— —"
expected out 30 o 15,
3 Rate the relevance of the modules specified in the '
22 L
courses 20
4 Appropriateness of module sequence defined in the \9 |
Sl — —
courses 2.0 10
5 | Rate the allocation of the credits to the courses 19 g
i " i
6 Rate the distribution of contact hours among the
P =
course components (L-T-P) p 57
7 The offering of the electives in terms of their
relevance to the specialized streams 2> — =
8 Rate the electives offered in relation to the
technological advancements 2”
9 Content of the courses encourages extra learning / _ = | e
: 2o
self learning T |

Important suggestions from students that needs further necessary action:

Signaturc of Batch Coordinator

ach
L

W 2

&

Fr:;;.‘neemg
Al Universig,

e

v




LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Department of Mechanical Engineering
Analysis Report of Teacher’s Feedback on Curriculum
Session 2021-22

Total no. of feedback form received: 06

Received responses against each ratin i

EI | High | Moderste | Peor |
No. - e o - -
I Acﬁequuc)' of the syllabus to satisfy ll‘l!.‘”()plimllll‘l 6 0

outcome based learning
o hTh(:.- extent nl_".s_\,'_l_lﬂhus to h!_ldgt.. ga[m»;één 12 4 ) i
industry and academics i

f'i" Po:{sibilit;ifn:éu'vcrage oi'syflﬁx:hﬂs_\;t-l:li_:i the S I Vi i TR

oot MR S, MRS e _—

4 Appropriateness of the sequence of the courses 4 2 .'

| (subjects) in the consecutive semesters

'S | Probision for reference material and books for the |6 o |

coverage ol syllabus

6 The oﬁbring_t;i"l};;t-:lggt—i;gs_ in terms of their i I

______I':ile!vallcc_al_[l(_i;%_pa_ve(iigiilelitm Ll o . | e
T Rate the electives offered in relation to the 2 4

: li!k?'lll{l_tﬁr}{,_lfiil illf\’illltfl._!lllt:ﬂl.‘i\ _ - . | s S e T

Received responses against each rating for particulars

| . |
| ®High & Moderate  Poor
6 |
5
4 |
3 |
2 | .
1 | I I I I
4] |
St No. 1 51, No. . o N, 3 St No. 4 Sr. No. 5 Sr No. 6 Sr.No 7

Important suggestions from students that needs further necessary action:

e Nil

|
Compiled b)i: k«Qﬂ}l




LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The Structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
alumni, employer and faculty. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was
designed to elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery
of syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in four sections. Section 01

includes analysis of feedback obtained from the students,
feedback obtained from alumni, while Section 03 explains

from faculty.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 16
Electronics and Communication Engineering programme of the depa
the feedback is presented in table 1.

Section 02 covers the analysis of
the analysis of feedback obtained

students of B.Tech
rtment. Analysis of

Table 1
Sr. Parameters ellent Good Needs
No o Improvement
1 Coverage of Syllabus in class 07(44) 09(56) 0 0 0
2 Preparation of Teachers for the class 0 16(100) 0 0 0
3 Way of Communication of teachers 03(1 9) 08(50) 05(3 1) 0 0
Fairness of internal evaluation ()1(]) ]5(98) 01(]) 0 0
Discussion about performance in assignments 08(5 0) 01 ( 1 ) 07(49) 0 0
Institute’s interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for 03(19) 01(1) 05(20) 07(60) 0
students
7 Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for
cognitive, social and emotional growth of 0 0 16(100) 0 0
students
8 Teachers inform about expected
competencies, course outcomes and 0 1 6(1 00) 0 0 0
programme outcomes
9 Mentor does a necessary follow up with as
assigned task to student : 01 (1) 1 5(99) 0 0 0
10 Teacher illustrates concepts through examples
and applications 01(1) 15(99) 0 0 0
11| Teacher identifies st h and
eacher identi Iesstsu:::r:ﬁ: an el‘lcourages 0 0 1 (1) 15(99) 0 0
12 Teacher identifie k d hel
e S R 0 [16a0] o 0
13 | Institution makes effort to engage students in
the monitoring, review and continuous quality 0 16(100) 0 0 0
improvement of the teaching learning process.
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14 Teachers use student centric methods 0 11(69) 05(3 ]) 0 0
15 Teachers encourage to participate in extra
curricular activities 0 16(100) 0 0 0
16 | Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills 0 16(1 OO) 0 0 0
17 Percentage of teachers using ICT tools 0 1 1(69) 05(3 1) 0 0
18 | Overall quality of teaching learning process 0 1 6(1 00) 0 0 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

* Coverage of Syllabus in class: 44 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent & and another 56 percent were of the view that quality of content is very good.

® Preparation of Teachers for the class: In the context of coverage and delivery of the
syllabus, it is found that 100 percent responded as very good.

* Way of Communication of teachers: 19 percent and 50 percent of students described
programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent and very good respectively and
31 percent stated as good.

* Fairness of internal evaluation: 1 percentstated as Excellent, while 98 percent as Very
good with 1 percent of the students were of the opinion that the curriculum enhanced
their learning.

* Discussion about performance in assignments: 50 percent of students stated that
curriculum is excellent for gaining the employability. 1 and 49 percent students were very
good and goos with the curriculum.

* Institute’s interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students: 19 percent students regarded that the curriculum is excellent
for students for developing analytical skills and Ipercent of students found it as very
good, with 20 and 16 for good and satisfactory.

® Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for cognitive, social and emotional
growth of students: All the students described the curriculum as very good for
developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

* Teachers inform about expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes: 25 percent of students descried the curriculum as very good for development
entrepreneurial skills among the students and 50 percent described it as good. Whereas 25
percent students recommended that there is as need for improvement in the curriculum.

* Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to student:Majority of
students with 99 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as
excellent and 1 percent claimed it as very good.

* Teacher illustrates concepts through examples and applications: 100 percent of
students rated that co-curricular and extracurricular activates asgood.

* Teacher identifies strength and encourages students: 100 percent of students rated
that co-curricular and extracurricular activates as very good.

® Teacher identifies weaknesses and help students to overcome:Majority of students
with 69 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good
and 31 percent claimed it as good.

b




* Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process: 100 percent of
students rated that co-curricular and extracurricular activates as very good.

* Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills: 100
percent students regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing
analytical skills.

* Percentage of teachers using ICT tools: Majority of students with 69 percent marked
curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good and 31 percent claimed
it as good.

* Overall quality of teaching learning process: 100 percent students regarded that the
curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills.
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2. Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 6 alumni of B.Tech
Electronics and Communication Engineering & M.Tech ECE Wireless Communication
programmes of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 2.

Table 2
Parameters Exce Good . Popr %
Quality of the content/curriculum in line with
industry
1(20) 4(60) 1(20) 0 0
Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus
1(15) 3(60) 2(25) 0 0
Adoption of Professional ethics and behaviour 0 3(50) 3(50) 0 0
Process of continuous learning 1(20) 1(20) 3(60) 0 0
Rate of career guidance 1(10) 4(80) 1(10) 0 0
Placement Cell communicate opportunities and
assistance 0 0 3(50) 3(50) 0
Rate of mentoring process and facilitates 0 2(40) 4(60) 0 0
Interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit 0 1(10) 3(60) 2(30) 0
Scope to adopt new techniques of teaching 3(70) 1(10) 2(20) 0 0
Rate the availability of study material 1(10) 4(80) 1(10) 0 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

* Quality of Content/curriculum in line with the industry: 20 Percent of students stated
that the quality of content is excellent, 60 percent stated it very good and 20 percent
marked it good.

* Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the
syllabus, it is found that 15 percent responded as excellent and 60 percent rated it as very
good while 25 percent recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the
syllabus.

* Adoption of Professional ethics and behaviour: 50 percent and 50 percent of students
described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good and good
respectively.

* Process of continuous learning: 20 percent students of the stated that the curriculum
was excellent for enhancing learning and 20 percent student rated as very good with 60 as
good.

* Rate of career guidance: 10 percent of students stated that curriculum is relevant for
gaining the employability. 80 percent stated it as good.Overall students were satisfied

with the curriculum.
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* Placement Cell communicate opportunities and assistance: 83 percent students
regarded that the curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills and
17percent of students found it as good. Overall students were fulfilled.

* Rate of mentoring process and facilitates: All the students described the curriculum as
very good for developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

L]

Interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit: 17 percent of students
descried the curriculum as excellent for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students and 83 percent described it as very good.

Scope to adopt new techniques of teaching: Majority of students with 83 percent
marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good and 17 percent
claimed it as good.

Rate the availability of study material: 67 percent of students rated that co-curricular
and extracurricular activates as very good and other 33 percent rated as good.
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3. Teachers Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 5 teachers/faculty members
of Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering. Analysis of the feedback is
presented in table 3.

Table 3
Sr. Parameters 1t Good/Par Needs
No tially/ JImproveme
‘Moderate ~ nt/Poor/
ly Strongly
. Disagree
1 | Scheme and structure of the curriculum 2 (40) 2(40) 1(20) 0 0
2 | Relevance of the courses 1(20) 3(60) 1(20) 0 0
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi. 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0
4 Syllabus is contemporary and need based.
3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0
5 | Depth of the course content 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0
6 Reference material and related books and
other resources 2(40) 3(60) 0 0 0
7 Balance between theory and Laboratory-
work 4(80) 1(20) 0 0 0
8 Competencies expected by industry /
current global scenario 1(20) 3(60) 1(20) 0 0
9 | POs, COs and PSOs attainment 1(20) 1(20) 3(60) 0 0
10 | Adoption of new teaching techniques 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

Scheme and structure of the curriculum: 40Percent of teacher stated that the quality of
content is excellent and another 40 percent rated it as very good. The remaining 20
percent rated it as good.

Relevance of the courses: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that percent respond to be as20 percent excellent, 60 percent rated it as very good
and 20 percent as good.

Aims and objectives of the syllabi: 60 percent teachers described programme outcomes
and learning outcomes as excellent and 20 percent as very good and good, resp.

Syllabus is contemporary and need based: 60 percent teachers stated that the
curriculum was excellent for enhancing learning and 20 percent each rated as very good
and good.

Depth of the course content: 60 percent of teachers stated that curriculum is relevant for
gaining the employability is excellent. 20 percent each rated it as very good and good.
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45 4
® Excellent/ Fully/

4 4 Strongly agree
3.5 ® Very Good/Very well/
agree

¢ Reference material and related books and other resources: 40 percent teachers rated
that the curriculum is excellent and 60 percent rated it as very good.

* Balance between theory and Laboratory-work: 80 percent were of the view that
curriculum is excellent and 20 percent each rated it as very good

* Competencies expected by industry / current global scenario:20 percent of teachers
descried the curriculumas excellent and 60 percent each rated it as very goodand 20
stated as good.

¢ Development entrepreneurial skillsamong the students. Whereas 20 percent rated it as
satisfactory and 20 percent were of the view that it needs improvement.

* POs, COs and PSOs attainment: 60 percent each rated it as excellent and very good. 20
percent rated it as good.

* Adoption of new teaching techniques: 60 percent of teachers rated that co-curricular
and extracurricular activates as very good and 20 percent each rated it as excellent,
satisfactory, needs improvement.

Technical University

s\ 1IN
= 1n (Pyniab)-14460 3
anunnaia {r .-“'ﬁm e



LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Food Science & Technology

Reb:No: siviviasniissaan Dated ...ocoervenirranrennes

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students.
parents and alumni. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was designed to
elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus.
The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes analysis
of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from

parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from alumni.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 04 students of M.Sc. Clinical

Research programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

.! Table 1: Students Feedback M.Sc. Clinical Research 04 Students

Excellent Very Giood Sansfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
| Quality of Content 2(50) 2 (50) |
Coverage und delivery 3(75) | (25) !
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes 3 (75) | (25) !
The curricelum enhance learning LA 100y I 1 | ]
Curriculum is relevant for employability 2 (50) | 2450) -
Impact of curriculum on development analytcal | 1(25) [3(75) o
Impact of curriculum on developing indusirinl oriented skills L4qtooy 1
Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills | 1{23) 2 (50) 1 (25)
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of student: 3(75) 1 (25)
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 2(50) 2(50)
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

¢ Quality of Content: 50 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is excelient

& and another 50 percent were of the view that quality of content is very good.
¢ Coverage and delivery: [n the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus,
found that 75 percent responded as excellent and 25 percent rated it as very good

itis
. While

not even a single student recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the
syllabus.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 75 percent and 25
percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent
and very good respectively.

The curriculum enhances learning: All of the students were of the opinion that the
curriculuim enhanced thair leaming.

)
s /q;l\oq)\j-}
l b of Food Science &Technology

1K Gujral Punjab Technical University
KAPURTHALA



e The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (100 percent) of students
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. Overall students were
satisfied with the curriculum.

¢ Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 25 percent students regarded
that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing analytical skills and 75
percent of students found it as very good. Overall students were fulfilled.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: All the students
described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-oriented skills among the
students.

¢ Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 25 percent of students
descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students and 50 percent described it as good. Whereas 25 percent students recommended
that there is as need for improvement in the curriculum.

e Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 75 perceni marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 25 percent claimed it as very good.

¢ Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 50 percent of students rated that co-
curricular and extracurricular activates as very good and other 50 percent rated as good.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of..
Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial..
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial..

Impact of curriculum on development analytical

Curriculum is relevant for employability

The curriculum enhance learning

I

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and..
Coverage and delivery i ———————
Quality of Content i ——
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

=]

# Needs Improvement  ® Satisfactory mGood ®VeryGood ®Excellent
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Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 06 students of M.Se. Food
Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 2.

Table 2: Students Feedback M.Sc. Food Technology 06 Students

Excellent | Very | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 6 (100)
Coverage and delivery 2(33) 41(67) ]
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 5(83) L (1T
learning outcomes
The curriculum enhance learning 5(83) 1(17)
Curriculum is relevant for employability 5(83) 1(17) —
Impact of curriculum_on devel t analytical S (83) 1 {17)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial S(83) 11T
oriented skills |
Impact  of  curriculum  on  developing 1(17) 5(83)
entrepreneurial skills L
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 5(83) LETH |
students |
| Co-curriculum and extracurricular sctivities 4(67) 233) |
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities  e—
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of students | —
[ Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills L
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills A
Impact of curriculum on development analytical WS ER mes ——
Curriculum is relevant for employability — EEE—
The curriculum enhance |earming o ——————————————
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning.. I b e |
Coverage and delivery S :
Quality of Content i ——
G 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
® Needs Improvement  mSatisfactory ®Good ®mVeryGood ® Excellent

e Quality of Content:
excellent.

100 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 33 percent responded as excellent and 67 percent rated it as very good. While
not even a single student recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the

syllabus.

o Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 83 percent and 17
percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good

and good respectively,
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The curriculum enhances learning: 83 percent students of the stated that the
curriculum was very good for enhancing learning and 17 percent student rated as good.
The Curriculum is relevant for employability: The majority (83 percent) of students
stated that curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability. 17 percent stated it as
good. Overall students were satisfied with the curriculum.

Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 83 percent students regarded
that the curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills and 17
percent of students found it as good. Overall students were fulfilled.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: All the students
described the curriculum as very good for developing industry-oriented skills among the
students.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 17 percent of students
descried the curriculum as excellent for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students and 83 percent described it as very good.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 83 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good
and |7 percent claimed it as good.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 67 percent of students rated that co-
curricular and extracurricular activates as very good and other 33 percent rated as good.
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Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 06 students of B.Sc. (Hons)
Food Technology programme of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in

table 3.

Table 3: Students Feedback B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology 06 Students

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 6 (100) o
Coverage and delivery L(IT) 5(83)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 6 (100)
learning outcomes B
The curriculum enhance learning 5 (83} 1{17)
Curriculum is relevant for employability 1 (17} 5(83)
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 5(83) 1 (17)
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial 1(17) 5(RY)
oriented skills o
Impact of curriculum on developing 6 (100)
entreprencurial skills y
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 5(83) 1(17)
students |
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 1(17) 5(83) |
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
" . " o il
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities  ——"
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of students S —
Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills t—
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills TS ..........
Impact of curriculum on development analytical e
Curriculum is relevant for employability SRS
The curriculum enhance |earming
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learninguh
Coverage and delivery S ———
Quality of Content | ———
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

® Needs Improvement

B Satisfactory

™ Good

m\Very Good W Excellent

® Quality of Content:

100 Percent of students stated that the quality of content is very

good. Overall student were satisfied with quality of content.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that percent respond to be as 17 percent excellent and 83 percent is very good.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 100 percent
students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good.

e The curriculum enhances learning: 83 percent students of the stated that the curriculum
was very good for enhancing learning and |7 percent student rated as good.
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The Curriculum is relevant for employability: |7 percent of students stated that
curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability is very good. 83 percent stated it as
good. Overall students were satisfied with the curriculum,

Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 83 percent students regarded
that the curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills and 17
percent of students found it as satisfactory. Overall students were fulfilled.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 83 percent were of the
view that curriculum needs improvement on this aspect. Whereas 17 percent of the
student said it is very good.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of students
descried the curriculum as very good for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: Majority of students
with 83 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent
and 17 percent claimed it as very good.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 17 percent of students rated that co-
curricular and extracurricular activates as excellent and other 83 percent rated as very

good.
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Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 08 teachers of Department of

Food Science and Technology. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 4.

Table 4: Teacher Feedback Department of Food Science and Technology 08 Teachers

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of € 137 137 2(25)
Coverage and delivery 3.(37) 4(50) 1(12)
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and 2(25) 4(50) 1(12) 1(12)
learning outcomes |
The curriculum enhance learning 4 (50) 4 (50) |
Curriculum is relevant for employability f(75) 1(12) {12}
Impact of curriculum on development analytical 2(25) < (500 1 {12) 1(12)
Impact of curricalum on developing industrial 3(37) 2(25) 2(25) 1(12)
oriented skills
Impact  of  curriculum  on  developing 33T 112y 1 (12) 2(25) 1112)
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of curriculum on holistic development of 3037 33T 2(25)
students
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities 1(12) 5.(62) 1(12) 1(12)
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities S ———"——
| Impact of curriculum on holistic development of students N ——
] Impact of curriculum on developing entreprencurial skills [
Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills e ————"
Impact of curriculum on development analytical e e
Curriculum is relevant for employability =
The curriculum enhance learning o —————
Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning. A A e e
Coverage and delivery i s ——
Quality of Content NSRS ——
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
® Needs Improvement ® Satisfactory ®Good ®VeryGood ®Excellent

e Quality of Content: 37 Percent of teacher stated that the quality of content is excellent
and another 37 percent rated it as very good. The remaining 25 percent rated it as good.

e Coverage and delivery: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus. it is
found that percent respond to be as 37 percent excellent, 50 percent rated it as very good
and 12 percent as good. 12 percent rated is as satisfactory.

e Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes: 50 percent teachers
described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent and 50 percent as

very good.

e The curriculum enhances learning: 75 percent teachers stated that the curriculum was
excellent for enhancing learning and 12 percent each rated as very good and good.
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The Curriculum is relevant for employability: 75 percent of teachers stated that
curriculum is relevant for gaining the employability is excellent. 12 percent each rated it
as very good and good.

Impact of curriculum on development analytical skills: 25 percent teachers rated that
the curriculum is excellent and 50 percent rated it as very good. 12 percent each rated it
as good and satisfactory.

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 37 percent were of the
view that curriculum is excellent and 25 percent each rated it as very good and good.12
percent it as satisfactory.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 37 percent of teachers
descried the curriculum as excellent and 12 percent each rated it as very good and good .
development entrepreneurial skills among the students. Whereas 25 percent rated it as
satisfactory and 12 percent were of the view that it needs improvement.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 37 percent each rated it
as excellent and very good. 25 percent rated it as good.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 62 percent of teachers rated that co-
curricular and extracurricular activates as very good and 12 percent each rated it as
excellent, satisfactory, needs improvement.
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. edback regarding design and review of the syllabus was
:tl;i:ltliler:dfmm .Studer_ltS, faculty, alumni.gln order to obtain the feedback, a
fsstos o ques.tlonnal.re was designed to elicit the responses regarding 'relevant
ey ncerqmg quIgn, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the
cedback obtained is presented in five sections. Section I includes analysis of
feedpaCk obtained from students. Section 2 covers the analysis of feedback
obtained from Faculty/teachers. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback
obtained from alumni.

The structured feo

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Students feedback on curriculum was collected from 53 students of MBA,
BBA and BHMCT Programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback for
each question is presented in tabular form as follows:

Question 1- How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Table 1:
Question 1 1 2 3 4 5
85%-100% 70-84% 55-69% 30-54% Below 30%
Syllabus covered in 42 (79) 9(17) 1(2) 1(2) 0(0)
Class

85-100

70-84

55-69

30-54

Below 30%

|
|
|
|

Syllabus covered in class: 79 percent of students stated that 85-100% syllabus was covered in
class, while 17 percent students stated that percentage of syllabus coverage in class ranges

b g



T eSS

betwee
170-84% o
and 30-549, nly 2% Students stated the syllabus coverage percentage betweer 55-69%

QlIestion 2
B HOW w .
#l did Che teachers prepare for the classes?

Table 2.
- 2 3 4 5
Teacher Thoroughly Satisfactory Poorly Indifferently | Won’t teach
T'S preparation for at all
0(0)

1
By

30+

25+

20+

15+

10+

0 —
_J Thoroughl i I I -
ghly Satisfactory Poorly Indifferently Won’t teach at
all

Teacher’s preparation for class: 38

. * 38 percent of students stated that the teachers h
their lecture,s thorougl%ly beere coming in to class whereas 60 percent of total st%:nl::et%a:relg
that teacher’s preparation satisfactory. Only 2 percent students have marked it as indifferently.

Question 3- How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Table 3
Question 3 1 P 3 - .

Always Sometimes Just G

: ; enerall

Effective | Effective | Satisfactory | Incffective | Compubumatio
How well were the 40 (75) 10 (19) 36 n
teachers able to ) 0 (0) 0(0)
communicate?




75 percent of the total students
effective, while 19%, of students
total students rank the teacher’s

Always Effective

Sometimes
Effective

1
Just Satisfactory Generally

Ineffective

Very poor
Communicatio

|

stated that communication of teacher in classroom is always
found it effective only sometimes. Similarly, 6 percent of the

communication satisfactory.

Question 4- Fairness of Internal Evaluation process by teachers.
Table 4:
Question 4 1 2 3 4 5
Always Fair | Usually Fair | Sometimes Usually Unfair
Unfair Unfair

Fairness of  Internal 31 (58) 19 (36) 3(6) 0(0) 0(0)
Evaluation process by the
teachers.

35

5 —

EERE | _

Regarding fairness of teachers in internal evaluatiop process 58 percent of total students
found it always fair and 36 percent students rank it as usually fair, While, 6 percent of

Always Fair

Usually Fair

Sometimes
Unfair

Usually Unfair

students stated that the internal evaluation process is fair sometimes.

"

Unfair

he



QueSﬁOn 5 W.
- Wa
S Your Performance i assignments discussed with you?

2 3 4 5

Table 5

Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
/ Sometimes
6 (11) 0(0)
Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely
Sometimes

49 percent of the total students are agreeing that their performance 1 assignments is being
discussed with them and another 30 percent students have stated that their performance in
assignments is usually discussed with them. On the other hand 11 percent of students have
stated that their performance in assignments was discussed with them occasionally. Similarly,
9 percent of students have marked it as rarely.
Question 6- The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Table 6 3 ——

Question 6 1 * 4 5

Regularly Often _% Rarel Never

The institute takes active | 24 (45) 7(13) 8 (15) 9 (17) 5(9)

interest in  promoting

internship, studf:l}t

exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. g

e



Significant]y, facilitatess }tlg Ve stated that e teaching and mentoring process in the institution
Stated thyy insl:? Cognitive, social and emotional growth. While, 60 percent of

" Itution caters ¢, these needs very well. On the contrary, 11
mOderateI)f, 2 percent students stated that teaching and mentoring
Mentoring Process in insti? wih Mmarginally, Lastly, 4 percent students found that teaching and

growth_ ution are net at all helpful in their cognitive, social and emotional
Uestion 8. Teachers
i
and programme outcon:l::;rm you about your €xpected competencies, course outcomes
Table §:;
’_2\,\3 1 I 5 j
ree—t— > |
Usually Occasionally Rarely , Never
/ Sometimes
29 T 7
your SEacied (53) 17 (32) 509 102 12)

competencies, course

outcomes and Programme
outcomes.

Occasionally/ Rarely Never

Sometimes

55 percent of total students have stated that they are being informed about their expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes by their teachers every time.
Similarly, 32 percent of students are agreeing that they are usually being informed about
these by their teachers. On the other hand, 9 percent of students.have stated that'they are
informed but occasionally. Lastly, 2 percent of students are of t.he view that they are informed
rarely and 2 percent students thought that they are never being informed about these.

Every Time Usually

Question 9- Your mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to you.

Table 9
Question 9 1 2 3 5 :
Every Lime Usually | Occasionally Rarely Never
/ Sometimes
Your mentor does a 22 (42) 24 (45) 6 (11) 0 TS
necessary follow up with
as assigned task to you.

e
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Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes

42 percent of students have stated that their mentor does 2 necessary follow up with as
assigned task to them. Another 45 percent of total students have found that mentors usually

follon up the assigned tasks to them. 11 percent students thought that this follow up is
occasional only and 2 percent of students considered it as rarely.

Question 10- The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Table 10

Question 10 1 2 3 4

Every Time Usually Occasionally Rarely
/ Sometimes

Never

The teachers illustrate the 22 (42) 24 (45) 6 (11) 1(2)
concepts through
examples and applications.

0(0)

40
351

30
25
20
15+
10
5 -
0 -

T T — 1
Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes

42 percent students are agreeing that teachers illustrate the concepts to students with the help
of examples and applications every time. Another 45 percent of students have found that
teachers usually introduced the concepts with the help of examples and applications. While,
11 percent of students have found that teachers did this practice in the class rarely.

Question 11- The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges.
e S




Table 11
Question 1]

/

The teachers identify your
strengths and encourage
you with providing right
level of challenges

Fully
25 (47)

N

25+
20
154

Fully

— ]

e ——

2 3 4 =
Reasonably Partially Slightly Never
22 (42) 4(8) 1(2) 1(2)

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Never

47 percent students_ have agreed that teachers are fully able to identify their strength and
encourage th'em with providing right level of challenges. 42 percent of total students
considered this ability of teachers reasonable. 8 percent students are of the view that teachers

are partially able to identify their stren

Lastly,

students stated that teachers never identify these.

gths and assigning them right level of challenges.
2 percent of students thought that teachers are slightly able and another 2 percent

Question 12- Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them.
Table 12
Question 12 1 2 3 4 5
Every Time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
/ Sometimes
Teachers are able to 25 (47) 19 (36) 509 2(4) 2(4)

identify your weaknesses
and help you to overcome

them.




E :
very Time Occasionally/ Rarely Never

Sometimes

47 percent students have stated that ¢,
them in overcoming those weakness

usually identify thejr weaknesses and hel
students are of the view th

rarely and last 4 bercent students never found this practice.
Question 13- The institution makes effo

and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

eachers are able to identify their weaknesses and helped
es. Another 36 percent students have stated that teachers
ped them to overcome them. 9 percent of the
at this practice was occasional and 4 percent students found it

rts to engage students in the monitoring, review

Table 13
Question 13 1 2 3 4 5 7
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
The institution makes efforts | 19 (36) 26 (49) 6 (11) 12 1(2)
to engage students in the
monitoring, review and
continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process
30
25
20
15+
10
5 —
o 7 .
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

36 percent of total students are strongly agree that the institution makes efforts to engage
students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching
learning process. Furthermore, 49 percent students are also agreeing that they are being

Mmoo




, o of the teaching
ehgaged in the eview and continuous quality lmp.rove'me: tard. On the other
learning Process by the institution, IT percent students are neutral in this r 8

hand, on] Percent styq

ts
ercent studen
: ents are disagreeing with this statement and lastly, 2 p
are lastly dlsagreeing With the Statement,

Monitoring

; xperiential
Question 14. The institute ; teachers use student centric methods, such as exp
learning, Participatiye 1

: ncing
€arning and problem solving methodologies for enha
learning €Xperiences,
Table 14: 5
WNI 2 3 4 —
— : tata
To a great Moderate Somewhat | Very Little No
extent 1(2)
The institute teachers use | 5 (40) 22 (42) 7(13) 28 (
Student centric methods,
Such g €Xperientia]
learning, Participative

leaming  apq problem
solving methodologies for
enhancing leaming

€xperiences.

ZS‘M
20+

154

10+

5

0 - ) 5 3 4 S\J

at extent that the institute / teachers use
dents have agreed. toa Bre; o i d problem
40 percent ot fie t(t)}tlaldi:tusuch as experiential leam1ng, participative leatm(l)rfl‘gsttltielﬁs have
e o 'os for enhancing learning experiences. 42 ﬁercen eriential learning,
solving heitiocolbgie / teachers use student centric methods, suc as elxp inE experi g,
agreed that the lns-tltu;d problem solving methodologies for en?;ncmgt carming e
icipative learning d to the given statemen .
participative dents have agree . institute and
moleutily. 13 per;:lent; :faz?i that there is very little use of such methods by the instity
f students hav
percent o
teachers.




Table 15

[Question 15— 5
Q n 15 = 5 3 4 1
, Disagree Strongly
SXOTeg;y Agree Neutral Disagree
Teachers encourage 0(0)
- you to 12
participate in 2343) 24145 - @
\
[ o
30‘F\
25+
20+
15+
10+
5 -
0 .
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
43 percent students are strongly agree that teachers encourage them to participate in
extracurricular activities. Similarly, 45 percent students are also agree with this statement.
9percent students are neutral on this and only 2 percent students are disagree with the
statement that teachers encourage them to participate in extracurricular activities.
Question 16- Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
Table 16
Question 16 1 2 3 4 5
To a great Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
extent
Efforts are made by the | 25(47) 24 (45) 2(4) 1Q2) 1(2)

institute / teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability
skills to make you ready
for the world of work.

s




To a great

Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
extent

Question 17- What Percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector,

Multimedia etc.
Table 17:
Question 17 1 2 3 4 5
et & ]
Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 299%,
\_\\
What percentage of 32 (62) 16 (31) 24 12 12
teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector,
Multimedia etc.
35
30+
25+
20+
15+
10
5 -
o 4
Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 29%
R
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percent of students

. " . . tudents
considered thig percent\;egen;zrl;gd this percentage between 50-69% while 2 percent s
percent teachers are "

9%. Lastly, 2 percent of students have stated that below 29

UsIng tools such ag LCD, projector, multimedia etc.

Question 18- . § . :
good. The Overall Quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very
Table 18
Question 18 TI\E 3 4 5
\
Sgongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
‘The Overall Quay op—A&ee e
_ uality of 22
Feachlng learning process =3 47 152) 36 e 'O
Il your institute ig very
ood. \J
30+
254
20
154
10-
5 —
0 = T T
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly

Disagree

42 percent of students are strongly agree that the overall
in the institute is very good. While, 52 percent of tot

statement. Only 6 percent students are neutra] regardin
learning process in the institute.

quality of teaching learning process
al students are also agree with this
g the overall quality of teaching and

2. Faculty Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 25 Faculty members of the

Department for the syllabus of BBA, MBA and PhD programs of the department. Analysis of
the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: Rate the scheme and structure of the curriculum framed for the entire

program.
Question 1 Excellent Average Poor
Scheme and Structure 5(20) 0(0) 0(0)

M



20 per cent faculty rated the scheme a
percent and 4 percent rated ve
rated it average or poor.

80
70
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76
20
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Excellent Very Good Good

Average

Poor

Question 2: Rate the relevance of the courses included in the curriculum:

nd structure of curriculum as excellent, whereas 76
ry good and good respectively. None of the faculty members

Question 2 Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor
Relevance 11 (44) 13 (52) 1(4) 0(0) 0(0) I

60

50

40

30

20

10 2

0 TR .

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor

The relevance of the courses that are included in the curriculum are rated excellent by 44

percent faculty members, where as it is rated very good and good by 52 percent and 4 percent
faculty members respectively.

Question 3: Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and

students.
Question 3 Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Not al all
Clarity 8 (32) 17 (68) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
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Reasong bly

Partially Slightly Not al all

40
30
20
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8 &S
Significantly Very Well Moderately Marginally Not al all

Fifty two percent faculty believes that the syllabus is significantly contemporary, whereas
forty percent faculty members have rated it as very well, but not significantly. Only 2 percent
are of the view that syllabus is moderately contemporary and need based,

Question 5: The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning
outcomes.

Strongly Strongly
uestion 5 Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
Depth 13 (52) 12 (48) 0(0 0(0 0(0)
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given rating as strongly agree with the
statement that depth of the syllabus is related to ¢ i

ompetencies expected by the industry /

current global scenario. In addition, remaining 8 percent also rated it neutra].

Question 9: The students attain the POs, COs and PSOs satisfactorily

Question 9 Fully Reasonably

Attain PO, CO and PSO 7 (28) 18 (72)
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+ Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table

Alumpj Feedback on Syllabus
\
S' no \
\T\
—— | Parameters Very
1 \ Excellent | Good Good | Average | Poor
Soh;:ion to Real life/practica)
problem
2 \2@L\5§6) 2(22) 0(0) 0(0)
Practj .
i ctical and laborato skills 2 (22) 6(67) | 111 0(0) 0(0)
| Professional ethics and behaviour 5 (56 333 | 111 00)| 0(0
4 Continu.ous learging to meet the
current job re uirements 2 (22) 3(33)| 449 0(0) 00
5 Career guidance imparted for
future 4 (44) 3(33)| 1311 1D | 0(0)
6 Placement Cell communicate
recruitment opportunities 1(11) 3(33)] 3(33) 1A | 13D
7 Cognitive, social and emotional
growth 2 (22) 5(6)| 1311 1(11) 0(0)
8 Promotes internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities 1(11) 1(11) | 5(56) 1dn | 1an
9
New techniques of teaching 3(33) 3(33) ] 3@33) 00)| 00
10
Availability of study material 5 (56) 3(33) | 0(0 1) | 0(0

Figures in parenthesis () represent percentage
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B Excellent B Very Good B Good B Average HPoor

Solution to Real life/practical Problems:

that ability of syllabus to provide solution to practical and real life problems is excellent
and very good respectively. Where,

22 percent describe it is good. Overall students were
satisfied with the quality of content t

0 provide solution to practical problems.
Practical and Laboratory Skills: In the context on balance between practical and
laboratory skills of syllabus, it is found that 22 percent respond to it as excellent and 56
percent very good respectively. In addition, 11 percent also responded good. While not

even a single student rated it as average or poor. Overall students were satisfied with the
balance between practical and laboratory skills of the syllabus.
Professional Ethics and Behavior: 56 percent, 33 percent and '11 perce-nt of students
described program as excellent, very good and good respectively with respect to
professional ethics and behavior. None of the teachers hf:lve rated as average or poor.
Continuous learning to meet the current job rec.lulrements: 22 perc?nt of stude-nts
tated that curriculum has excellent ability to engage in the process of contlnuous.leamm.g
; h ent job requirements. Whereas, 33 percent and 44 percent described this
t:, illlilt?:: :e:yu:ood and good respectively. Overall students were satisfied with the ability
zf curriculum to meet current job requirements. :
Career guidance imparted for future: 44 percent students stated that the cumcu!ur.n
o xcellent career guidance and, 33 percent and 11 percent of students stated it is
:/r:fyagzoii and good respectively. Whereas, 11 percent described this ability as average.

b @

22 percent and 56 percent of students stated




Placement CeJ) COmmunijegte recruitment opportunities: 11 percent s.tl.Jdents desc;;be:l
the communication by placement ce]) regarding recruitment opportunities as exce en(;
Whereas and 33 Percent students each described the curriculum as very good and goo
respectively, Whereas, 11 bercent each rated it as average and poor respectively. »
Cognitive, social apg emotional growth: 56 percent students have rated the ability of
curriculum to facilitate in cognitive, social and emotional growth as very good, whereas

22 percent have given excellent rating to this ability, and 11 percent each have given good
and average rating respectively.

Promotes internshj

Availability of study material:
availability of study material from |
and 11 percent marked it as very g
satisfied with the availability of stu

Most of the students (56 percent) describes the
ibrary and teachers is excellent, whereas 33 percent

ood and average respectively. Overall, students were
dy material from library and teachers.
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Report on structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding the design and review of the syllabus was
obtained from students, parents, alumni, and teachers. In order to obtain the
feedback, a structured questionnaire was designed to elicit responses regarding
relevant issues concerning desi the review and delivery of the syllabus. The
analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 2 covers the analysis of
feedback obtained from parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback
obtained from alumni. Section 4 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from
teachers.

I. Students’ Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on the design and review of the syllabus was collected from 40 students of PhD, and
MA, and BA Programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table 1.

[ Table 1: Students’ Feedback
| Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Improvement
Quality of | 14(35%) 12(30%) 6(15%) 02(05%) 00
Content
Coverage and | 12(30%) 15(37%) 6(15%) 01(02%) 00
delivery of
syllabus '
Appropriateness | 14(35%) [ 12(30%) 7(17%) 01(02%) 00
of programme
outcomes  and
learning
outcomes
The Curriculum | 14(35%) 10(25%) 8(20%) 02(05%) 00
enhances
learning
Curriculum s | 15(37%) 6(15%) 9(22%) 02(05%) 00
relevant for
| employability | J




« N‘"‘\«S\

"Impact of | 14(35%) [ 04(10%) 07(17%) 01(02%) 00 |
curriculum on ‘ ‘
developing
analytical skills ‘ ‘ |
Impact of‘ 11(27%) 15(37%) 05(12%) 03(07%) 00 |
curriculum on ‘
developing ‘
industrial
oriented skills \
Impact of | 15(37%) 14(35%) 04(10%) 01(02%) 00 |
curriculum on ‘
developing ‘
entrepreneurial
skills ‘
Impact of | 13(32%) 17(42%) 04(10%) 00 00 ‘
curriculum on
holistic | |
development of
students ‘
Co-Curricular 18(45%) 11(27%) 05(12%) 00 00
and
extracurricular
activities | |
Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

|



MExcellent WVeryGood mGood Satisfactory @ Needs Improvement

Quality of content: 35 percent of students stated that the quality of content is excellent and 30
percent very good respectively. Where 15 percent describe it as good and, 5 percent described it
as satisfactory. Overall students were satisfied with the quality of content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus,
it is found that 30 percent respond to it as very good and 37 percent and 15 percent as good
respectively. While not even a single recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of
the syllabus. Overall students were satisfied with the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes:
35 percent and 30 percent of students described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as
very good and 17 percent good respectively.

The curriculum enhances learning: The majority of 35 percent students stated that curriculum
is relevant for gaining employability. 25 percent students respond very good where 20 percent
describe it is good. Overall students were satisfied with the curriculum.

The curriculum is relevant for employability: 37 percent regarded that the curriculum is
excellent for students for developing analytical skills and 15 percent of students found it as very
good and 22 percent of students stated it as good. Overall students were satisfied.
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good and the majority of parents stated it as good.

percent described it as good.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 37 percent of students claim the
curriculum is excellent and it is described 35 percent as very good, and 10 percent as good.
Overall students were satisfied.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 45 percent of students marked co-curricular and
extracurricular activities are excellent. 27 percent of students claimed is very good. Or 12 percent
of students described good. Overall students were satisfied.
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Very Good
Excellent
Quality of Content 7(54%) w
Coverage and | 7(54%) 3(23%)
delivery of syllabus

Appropriateness of
pProgramme
outcomes and

learning outcomes

The Curriculum

Curriculum is
relevant

curriculum on
developing analytical
skills
of
curriculum on
developing industrial
oriented skills
Impact of
curriculum on the
holistic development
of the students
Impact of
curriculum on
developing
entrepreneurial

skills
Co-Curricular
extracurricular
activities

and

2(15%)

3(23%)

6(46%)

7(54%)

5(38%) 5(38%)
B

7(54%) | 5(38%)

6(46%) | 6(46%)

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis

9(70%)

Satisfactory | Needs
Improvement
s
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Parents Feedback
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B Excelient M Very Good @ Good W Satisfactory # Needs iImprovement

Quality of content: 54 of the parents stated that the quality of content is excellent and very good
respectively. Whereas 23 percent stated it was very good. Overal] the parents were satisfied with
the quality of the content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as
54 percent excellent respectively. 23 percent of parents described it very well. overall parents
were satisfied, but a few im provements were needed.

Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes:
15 percent and 46 percent of parents described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as
very good and good respectively, whereas only 7 percent of parents suggested further
improvements in this area,

percent stated it as very good, whereas 7 percent described it as good overall, parents are pleased
with this,

Impact of curri'culum on developing analytical skills: 38 percent parents described the
curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 38 percent of parents found it very
good or 23 percent is good.




excellent, 23 percent very good and 38 percent good respectively, Overall, parents stated the
curriculum as satisfactory concerning to develop holjstic skills among students,

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 54 percent of parents claimed the
curriculum is excellent, 38 percent very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the
students and 7 percent described it as good. All in all the parents were fully satisfied with the
curriculum,

excellent and 46 percent as very good, 7 percent is good.




3 Alumni’s Feedback on University

Table:3 Alumni feedback

Excellent Very | Good Satisfactory | Needs
Good | _ Improvement
Quality of Content 233%) | 00 “
|
delivery of syllabus |
| 00 00

Appropriateness of 4(66%) 2(33%) 00
|
I
263%) | 466%) | 00 | o T —g——

programme
1(16%) 4(66%)

outcomes and
learning outcomes
The Curriculum
enhances learning
Curriculum is
relevant for

1(16%)
curriculum on
developing analytical
skills

3(50%) 2(33%)
curriculum on |
developing industrial |
oriented skills
Impact of | 2(33%) 3(50%)
curriculum on the
holistic development
of the students
Impact of | 1(16%)
curriculum on
developing
entrepreneurial
skills

Co-Curricular and 3(50%)

4(66%)

1(16%)

2(33%)

1(16%)

2(33%)

extracurricular
activities
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respectively. Whereas 33 percent stated it was very good. Overall the aluminise were satisfied
with the quality of the content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as
66 percent excellent respectively. 33 percent of aluminise was described as very good. Overall
aluminise were satisfied, but a few improvements were needed.

very good respectively,

The curriculum enhances learning: Overal] aluminise were satisfied with the curriculum for
enhancing the learning abilities of students. The aluminise described 33 percent excellent. As 66
percent stated it as very good, overall, aluminise are pleased with this.

The curriculum js relevant for employability: 16 percent of aluminise described the
curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 66 percent of aluminise found it very
good or 16 percent is good.

Impact of curriculum op developing analytical skills: 50 percent of aluminise described the
curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 23 percent of aluminise found it very
good or 16 percent is good. -




Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 33 percent claimed it is
excellent, 50 percent very good and 16 percent good respectively. Overall, aluminise stated the
curriculum as satisfactory concerning developing holistic skills among students.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: |6 percent of aluminise claimed
the curriculum is excellent, 33 percent very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the
students and 16 percent described it as fully satisfied with the curriculum.




4. Teacher’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback from Faculty members of the Department has been obtained regarding the design and
review of the syllabus of the three programs offered by the department, Namely PhD, MAJMC.
and BAJMC, Feedback was collected from 2 regular faculty members. Course-wise analysis of
the feedback is presented in tables 4.1, 4.2 10 4.3.

Table 4.1: Teachers F eedback for BAJMC/MAJMC/PhD

Good Satisfactory Needs
Improvement

m“m“m_

Coverage and | 2(100%) 00
delivery  of  the

svllabus

Appropriateness of 2(100%)

programme

outcomes and

learning outcomes

The Curriculum 1(50%) 1(50%) 00

enhances learning

The curriculum js 1(50%) 1(50%) 00
relevant for

emplovabili

Impact 1(50%) 1(50%)
curriculum on

developing

analytical skills

Impact of 2(100%)
curriculum on
developing
industrial oriented
skills
Impact of
curriculum on the
holistic development
of the students
Impact of
curriculum on
developing
entrepreneurial
skills
Co-Curricular
extracurricular
activities

Excellent | Very Good

00

2(100%)

2(100%)

and




Teachers Feedback for BAIMC/MAIMC/PhD
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Quality of content: 100 percent of teachers stated that the quality of content s excellent and
overall the Teachers were satisfied with the quality of content.

Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: 100 of percent teachers stated that the quality of content
is excellent and overal] the Teachers were satisfied with the quality of content.

Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes:
100 percent of teachers are very good respectively,

The curriculum enhances learning: Overa|| teachers are satisfied with the curriculum for
enhancing the learning abilities of students. It is described 50 percent excellent. As 50 percent
stated it was very good,

The curriculum js relevant for employability: 50 percent of teachers described the curriculum
as excellent for developing analytical skills and 50 percent of teachers found it very good.

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 50 percent of teachers described the
curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 50 percent of teachers found it very

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills: 100 percent of teachers stated
that the described is very good.

Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students100 percent of teachers stated
that the described is very good.

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 100 percent of teachers stated that
the described is very good.

Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 100 percent of teachers stated that they
described an excellent, (
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Report on Feedback received from Alumni, Students and Teachers for Design and Review
of Syllabus (2021-2022)
The feedback regarding design and review of syllabus was obtained from alumni, students
and teachers. In order to obtain the feedback from different stakeholders a structured
questionnaire was designed to get the responses. Next section presents the analysis of
feedback elicited from different stakeholders.

1. Student Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

The student feedback on the Design and Review of the Syllabus is largely positive as seen in Table 1.
The analysis of the feedback indicates that the majority of the students have rated various aspects of
the curriculum as Excellent, Very Good or Good.

1. Quality of Content: The majority of the students have rated the quality of content as either
Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the curriculum has been designed to provide high-
quality content to the students.

2. Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus: A large proportion of the students have rated the
Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus as either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the
syllabus has been delivered effectively and the students have been able to understand and
comprehend it well.

3. Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and learning outcomes: A significant proportion
of the students have rated the Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and learning
outcomes as either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the programme outcomes and
learning outcomes are aligned with the requiremerits of the industry.

4. The curriculum enhances learning: A majority of the students have rated the curriculum as
enhancing learning either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the curriculum has been
designed to promote active learning among the students.

5. Curriculum is relevant for employability: A large proportion of the students have rated the
curriculum as relevant for employability either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the
curriculum has been designed to provide students with the necessary skills and knowledge to
become employable in the industry.

6. Impact of Curriculum on developing analytical skills: A majority of the students have rated
the Impact of Curriculum on developing analytical skills either Excellent or Very Good. This
indicates that the curriculum has been designed to promote analytical thinking and problem-
solving skills among the students.

7. Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills: A significant proportion of the
students have rated the Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills as Very
Good or Good. This indicates that the curriculum has been designed to provide students with
the necessary skills and knowledge to become industry-ready.

8. Impact of Curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: A majority of the students have
rated the Impact of Curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills either Excellent or Very
Good. This indicates that the curriculum has bew;«ed Ito prolrfr:?:c:e!_entrepreneurshap
skills among the students. W anuan'. . F pre
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9. Impact of Curriculum on developing holistic development of students: A majority of the
students have rated the Impact of Curriculum on developing holistic development of students
either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the curriculum has been designed to

promote the overall development of the students.

10. Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities: The majority of the students have rated Co-
curricular and extra-curricular activities as either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that
the institution has provided students with a wide range of opportunities to engage in co-

curricular and extra-curricular activities, which can enhance their overall learning experience.

The positive feedback from the students indicates that the syllabus is well-designed, relevant and
effective in enhancing the students' skills and knowledge. The feedback also suggests that the
institution has provided a conducive learning environment for the students, which can lead to their
overall development.

Table 1: Student Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Very 2 Needs
Excellent Good | Satisfactory
Good Improvement

Quality of Content 65 29 12 6 17
Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus 60 28 16 ¥ 18
Appropriateness of Programme 1

Fan e 55 30 20 6 18
outcomes and learning outcomes
The curriculum Enhances learning 57 29 20 7 16
Curriculum is relevant for employability 54 28 23 v | 17
I t of Curriculum on developin

mpac_ u_r iculu veloping ol e 0 y ol
analytical skills
Impact of Curriculum on developin
S ; g 53 994 426 3 20
industrial oriented skills
Impact of Curriculum on developin

4 g s 57 25 21 6 20
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of Curriculum on developing on
e 58 22 19 9 21

holistic development of students 3
Co-curricul d extra-curricular f

o .Cl:lr'rICI.I ar an ra-curricu ks 7 - 7 5% i
activities tFi




Select Course
129 responses

@ B.Tech. Computer Science &
Engineering

@ B.Tech. Mechanicai Engineering

Bachelor of Computer Applications

(BCA)

@ M Tech. Computer Science &
Engineering

Quality of Content

129 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus
129 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

46 5%

Y
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Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and learning outcomes
129 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

23 3%

The curriculum Enhances learning
129 responses

& Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Curriculum is relevant for employablity
129 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement
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Impact of Curriculum on developing analytical skills
128 responses

Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills
129 responses

Impact of Curriculum on developing enterprenurial skills
128 responses

Ph. 0183-24500
I:- compus.amritsar@ptu,ac.in

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement
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Impact of Curriculum on developing on holistic development of students
129 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Co-curricular and extra curricular activities
129 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

2. Alumni Feedback from Students

The alumni feedback analysis given in Table 2 indicates that the majority of the respondents have
rated various aspects of the university positively. Here is a breakdown of the analysis:

1

Fee Structure: Only a small percentage of the respondents have rated the fee structure as
Excellent or Very Good. However, the majority have rated it as Satisfactory, indicating that the
fee structure is reasonable.

Infrastructure Facilities: A majority of the respondents have rated the Infrastructure Facilities

‘as either Very Good or Good. This suggests that the university has provided satisfactory

infrastructure facilities.

Lab facilities in department: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the Lab
facilities in department as either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the lab facilities are
satisfactory.

Faculty Competence: A majority of the respondents have rated the Faculty Competence as
either Very Good or Good. This suggeépthat the faculty members are competent and

knowledgeable. .
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13

14.

15;

16.

17,

Cooperation and Support received by Office members: A significant proportion of the
respondents have rated the Cooperation and Support received by Office members as either
Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the office members are cooperative and supportive
towards the alumni.

Updated Curriculum: A majority of the respondents have rated the Updated Curriculum as
either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the university has updated the curriculum
according to the latest trends and requirements.

Academic Ambience at IKGPTU: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the
Academic Ambience at IKGPTU as either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the university
provides a good academic environment for the students.

Project Guidance: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the Project
Guidance as either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the university provides good
guidance and support for projects.

Training and Placement Support: A majority of the respondents have rated the Training and
Placement Support as either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the university provides
good support for training and placement.

Library Facilities: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the Library Facilities
as either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the university provides good library
facilities for the students.

Computer Facilities: A majority of the respondents have rated the Computer Facilities as
either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the university provides satisfactory computer
facilities for the students.

Internet: A signific'an't propbrtion of the reépondents have rated the Internet facilities as
either Excellent or Good. This indicates that the university provides good internet facilities for
the students.

Sports Facilities: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the Sports Facilities
as either Very Good or Good. This indicates that the university provides satisfactory sports
facilities for the students.

Cultural Activities: A majority of the respondents have rated the Cultural Activities as either
Very Good or Good. This indicates that the university provides good cultural activities for the
students,

Medical Facilities: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the Medical
Facilities as either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the university provides good
medical facilities for the students.

Grievances redressal mechanism: A significant proportion of the respondents have rated the
Grievances redressal mechanism as either Very Good -or Good. This indicates that the
university provides satisfactory mechanisms for redressing grievances.

Alumni Association/Network of old friends: A significant proportion of the respondents have
rated the Alumni Association/Network of old friends as either Very Good or Good. This
indicates that the university has a good alumni network.

7 __.




e

i

18. Overall rating of university: A majority of the respondents have rated the Overall rating of
university as either Excellent or Very Good. This indicates that the university has a good
reputation among the alumni.

Overall, the alumni feedback analysis indicates that the university has provided satisfactory facilities
and support to the alumni. The majority of the respondents have rated various aspects of the
university positively. [

Table 2: Alumni Feedback

Excellent i Good | Satisfactory Nae

Good Improvement ;
Fee Structure 2 2 0 1 2 5
Infrastructure Facilities 0 5 0 0 2 |
Lab facilities in department 0 3 s 0 2
Faculty Competence 1 4 0 0 2 |
Cooperation and Support received b
Oﬁi:e members . ? i i < . 4 i
Updated Curriculum 2 3 0 0 2 |
Academic Ambience at IKGPTU 1 3 0 1 2 |
Project Guidance 2 3 0 0 2 |
Training and Placement Support 1 7 1 1 2 j i
Library Facilities 2 2 : - 1 ' : .
Computer Facilities 2 2 2 1 0 I
Internet 2 0 2 0 | :
Sports Facilities 0 £ 1 0 B
Cultural Activities 2 1 1 1 2
Medical Facilities - 1 2 0 2 |
Grievances redressal mechanism 0 3 2 0 2 ;
Alumni Association/Network of old
friends 1 : £ ; % |
Overall rating of university 2 3 0 0 2 :

Select Course
7 responses

@ B.Tech. Computer Science &
Engineering

@ B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering

@ BCA




Academic ambience at IKGPTU
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Project Guidance
7 responseas

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ 3Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Traning and Placement suppport
7 responses

@ Excellent

& Very Good

@ Good

@ Satistactory

@ Needs improvement
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Library Facilties
7 responses

Computer Facilties
7 responses

internet Facilties
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@® Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excelient

® Very Good

@ Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement
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Sports Facilties

7 responses

cultural Activities

7 responses

Medical Facilties

7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

§ satisfactory

@ Needs irprovement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

# Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs improvement




Grievances Redressal Mechanism

7 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

Alumni Association/Network of old friends
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Overall rating of university
| 7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ satisfactory

® Needs Improvement
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Fee structure
7 responses

@ Excelient
® Very Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

infrastructure Facilities
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Lab facilties in the department
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

# Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs improvement

ph. 01832450034
I:- compus.amritsar@ptu.ac.in




Faculty Competence
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

14 3%

Cooperation aSupport received by office members
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

® Needs Improvement

Updated curriculum
7 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement
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3. Teachers feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

The teacher feedback on the Design and Review of the Syllabus is overwhelmingly positive as given in
table 3. Most of the feedback has been rated as either Excellent or Very Good, indicating that the
syllabus has been designed and reviewed effectively. Here is an analysis of the feedback:

3

10.

13-2450034

Quality of Content: All the teachers have rated the Quality of Content as either Excellent, Very
Good, or Good, indicating that the content provided in the syllabus is of high quality.

Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus: All the teachers have rated the Coverage and Delivery of
Syllabus as either Excellent, Very Good, or Good, indicating that the syllabus has been
delivered effectively and comprehensively.

Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and learning outcomes: A majority of the teachers
have rated the Appropriateness of Programme outcomes and learning outcomes as either
Excellent or Very Good, indicating that the program outcomes and learning outcomes are
well-aligned with the needs of the industry.

The curriculum enhances learning: Most of the teachers have rated the curriculum  as
Enhancing learning either Excellent or Very Good, indicating that the syllabus has been
designed in a way that promotes active learning among students.

Curriculum is relevant for employability: A majority of the teachers have rated the Curriculum
as relevant for employability either Excellent, Very Good, or Good, indicating that the syllabus
has been designed to provide students with the necessary skills and knowledge to become
employable in the industry.

Impact of Curriculum on developing analytical skills: Most of the teachers have rated the
Impact of Curriculum on developing analytical skills either Excellent or Very Good, indicating
that the syllabus has been designed in a way that promotes analytical thinking and problem-
solving skills among the students. '

Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills: Most of the teachers have
rated the Impact of Curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills as either Excellent or
Very Good, indicating that the syllabus has been designed in a way that provides students with
the necessary skills and knowledge to become industry-ready.

Impact of Curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: A majority of the teachers have
rated the Impact of Curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills as either Very Good or
Excellent, indicating that the syllabus has been designed in a way that promotes
entrepreneurship skills among the students.

Impact of Curriculum on developing holistic development of students: Most of the teachers
have rated the Impact of Curriculum on developing holistic development of students as either
Excellent or Very Good, indicating that the syllabus has been designed in a way that promotes
the overall development of the students.

Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities: All the teachers have rated Co-curricular and
extra-curricular activities as either Excellent, Very Good, or Good, indicating that the
institution has provided students with ample opportunities to engage in co-curricular and

-extra-curricular activitie
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The positive feedback from the teachers indicates that the syllabus has been designed and reviewed
effectively, aligning with industry requirements, and promoting active learning among students. The
feedback suggests that the institution has provided a conducive learning environment for the
students, which can lead to their overall development.

Table 3: Teacher’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvement

Quality of Content 6 4 1 0 0
Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus 6 4 1 0 0
Appropriateness of Programme 6 4 0 1 0
outcomes and learning outcomes
The curriculum Enhances learning T 3 0 1 0
Curriculum is relevant for employability 8 2 1 0 0
Impact of Curriculum on developing 8 2 1 0 0
analytical skills
Impact of Curriculum on developing 7 3 1 0 0
industrial oriented skills
[Impact of Curriculum on developing 2 8 1 0 0
entrepreneurial skills
Impact of Curriculum on developing on ¥ 3 0 1 0
holistic development of students
Co-curricular and extra-curricular 6 4 1 0 0
activities

Select Course
11 responses

@ B.Tech. Computer Science &
Engineering

@ B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering

BCA

@ M.Tech. Computer Science &
Engineering




Quality of Content

11 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Coverage and Delivery of Syllabus
11 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

Appropriatness of programme outcome and learning outcomes
11 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement
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Curriculum Enhance Learning
11 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

Curriculum is relevant for employbility
11 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills
11 responses

@ Excelient

& Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement
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impact of curriculum on developing industrial skills
11 responses

Impact of curriculum on developing enterpreneurial skills
11 responses

Impact of curriculum on holistic developent of students
11 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement




Co-Curricular and Extra Curricular activities
11 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Overall, the feedback received from alumni, students, and teachers indicates that the university has a
well-designed syllabus that is relevant, effective, and provides students with the necessary skills and
knowledge to become industry-ready. The feedback also suggests that the university has provided a
conducive learning environment for the students, which can lead to their overall development.
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Name of the sSemastar  Department How much of How well did How well were the Fairness of InWas your peri The institute 1 The teaching Teachers infa Your Mentor ¢ The teachars Teachars are The institutio: The institute | Teachers enc Efforts are miWhat percent The overall qi Give thres ob Thanks

12/5/2023 12:56, Shashikant  7th cSsE Below 30%  Won't teach at Very poor communic Unfai Never Mever Not at all Never Rarely Never Maver Never Strongly disag Not at all Swongly disag Notatall  Above 90%  Swongly disag Oplion3  Good
1215/2023 13:00; Ankit Cse Below 30%  Won't teach at Very poor communi Unfair Never Never Marginally  Rarely Rarely Rarely Partially Occasionally | Strongly disag Not at all Swongly disagNotatall  Below 20%  Stangly disag Opiion 1
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12/5/72023 13:08; Karanvir Singt§ BlechCSE §51060%  Thoroughly ~Aways Eflecive  Aways Far Every Time  Ofen VeryWell  Usually Every Tima  Usually Reasonably Usually Agree Moderale  Agree Moderate  70-89% Agres Option
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Thanks for your
12/5/2023 13:28: Gurjot Singh  Sth (= 0 10 84% Ju Ur Often O Rarely Usually Partially Rarely Neutral Somewhal  Neutral Moderale 50-69% Agree Option :!gnilﬂﬂ..—.g.
1252023 13:29:Ajay Kumar 5 cs 85% to 100% Fair  Usual Sometimes  Moderataly  Usually Occasionally / Every Time  Reasonably Usually Agrea Moderate  Neutral To & great exte 70-89' Agree Option Thanks
Lack of teachers in
IKGPTU Mohali
Campus 1
12/5/2023 1344: Ayush Srivasti 5ih Compuler scieS551069%  Poarly Ur Occasi 1Often Rarely Every Time  Rarely HNever Nave Neutral Moderal joutrai Very Lit 50-69' Disagree  Option 3
._.-..oom.aiogo
gsa,z{lvatn: Training;
12/5/2023 1347, Gurpratik 5 GCSE 85% 1o 100% Effective Aways Fair  Every Time  Often Moderately  Usually Usually Usually Reasonably  Usually Agree Maderate Neutral Moderate Abave 80%  Agree Option 1 3. Mentorship Programs
12/§/2023 1368 Banta singh & CSE S51069%  Satisfactorlly Just Satisfactorily Ususlly Fair  Usually Never 10 Usually Partially Rarely Neutral Very Litt Neutral Somewhat  70-89% Neutral Option
Teacher should do the markings in
End sam paper, basad on the
performance in semaster paper,
nat on the basis of dlass performance,
woo!hos.i!to-’s!._ﬁ
5/2023 14:00 Karan Kumar 5ith CSE 301054%  Indiflerenty  Generally Ineffective Usually Unfair Rarsl Often Not Rarsly Qccasianally / Rarely Siighty Rarsly Neutral VeryLitle  Neutral Very Litle  50-69% Strongly disag Option 1 don't prapare for MSTs but prepare very well in End sem,
2/5/2023 14:15 Prashant Sage 5th BTech-Comg 7010 84%  Satisfactariy Sometimes Effective Usually Fair  Usual Often Moderately  Usually Usually Usually Reasonably  Usually Agree Modorate  Agree Moderata  Abave 0%  Agres Option 1
2/6/2023 14:41 Anonymous  idk s 30w 54%  Poory Just Satisfactorily  Usually Unfair Rarely Often Marginally  Qccasionally / Rarely Occasionally / Slightly Never Agrea Somewhat  Agree Somawhat  50-68% Neutral Option 1
12/5/2023 16:39 Simranpreal K 71h CSE B5% to 100% Satisfactorily Just Satisfactority Always Fair  Usually Never Moderately  Every Time Every Time  Every Time  Parfially Occasionally | Neutral Somewhat  Agree Vary Litle Abave 80%  Neutral Option 1
12/5/2023 16:50 Santosh kuma 3rd B.lech(C.5.E.)BS% to 100% Satisfactorily Sometimes Effective Usually Fair  Usually Sometimes  Moderately  Usually Usually Usually Reasonably  Usually Agree Moaderate Agree Moderate Abaove 90%  Agree Option 1
12/5/2023 17:02: Ankita rd CSE 85% to 100% Satisfactorily Just Satisfactority Usually Fair  Rarely 10 1 O ! Naver Rarely Neutral Somewhat  Neutral Somewhat  70-89% Neutral Option 1
1262023 17:48 Raman kumar 3rd Cse 55 10 9% Generally Fair {Rarely Very Well Never Occasionally / Occasionally / Neve: Rarsly Agrea Modarate Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree Option 2 Owerall is best
12/8/2023 17:50'Raman kumar 3rd Cse 85% 10 100% Thoroughly  Sometimes Effective Always Fair  Every Time  Ofen Significantly Every Time  Every Time Every Tme  Reasonably Usually Strongly Agree To a greal exi Stongly AgrecModerate  70-89% Agree Option 1 Best
Teaching stalf is good
but they should give
us a chance to
12/5/2023 18:49:Aadi Nazir Ma 7th CSE 70 1o 84% Thoroughly ~ Always Effective  Always Fair  Every Time  Ofen Significanlly  Usually Every Tima  Every Tima  Fully Usually Agres Modarate Neutral Moderal 70-89% Agree ‘Option 2 participate in extra curricular activities
12/5/2023 19:05: Kulrajveer Sy Sth Computer ScleB5% 1o 100% Satistactorily Sometimes Effective Aways Fair  Occasionally/ :Sometimes  Very Well Usually Usually Usuaily Partiaily Usually Agres Moderate Agree Moderate Above 90%  Agree ‘Option 1
12/8/2023 20:25:Resl feedback & " Cse 5510 69% Ur Never Sometimes  Marginally  Rarely I don't have a iRarely Naver Never Strongly disag Not at all Stongly disag Nol at 70-89% Disagree  Oplion 1 Bring good leachers
12/5/2023 20:39: Shivam Kumai 7th CSE 55t0689%  Poory Generally Ineffective Unfaic Never Never Marginally  Rarely Rarely Rarsly Naver Never Disagree  VeryLitle  Stongly disag Vary Litle  Above 90% Disagree  Option 1
b 12162023 9:58:4Amar Kumar  7th CSE 7010 84% i Just Sati L Ur Usually Often Vary Weil Occasionally / Usually Occasionally / Partiaily Usually Neutral Samewhat  Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree ‘Option 2
b 12/6/2023 10:02: Srrviti Kumari Third Bioch(C.SE) 5510 69%  Satistactodly Always Eflective  Usually Fair  Every Time  Often Moderataly  Rarely Usually Usually Fully Every Time  Agree Madarate Agree Moderate Abave 90%  Agrea Option 1
12/6/2023 10:02: Akashdeep sir 3rd Computer scle 70 11 84%  Satisfactorlly Always Effective  Aways Fair  Every Time  Regularly  Significanly Every Time Every Time Every Time  Fully Every Time  Strongly Agree To a greal exie Strongly Agree To a greal exieAbave 90%  Strongly Agree Option 1
126207  “%ishaan Goyal 3rd Cse 85% to 100% Satistactorlly Always Effective  Always Fair  Usually Often VeryWell  Usuall Usually Usually Fully Usually Agree Moderate  Agree Moderate 0-89% Agres Option 1
126720 Amit kumar ku 3 Biach CSE  85% to 100% Satistactorlly Always Effective  Always Fair  Usually Rarely Moderataly  Usuall ‘Qccasionaily / Usually Raasonably  Usually Agree Moderate Agree Somewh; 70-89% Agree Option 1
12/6/202. . 49:Shivam Kumai 7th CSE 85% 1o 100% Satistactorily Abways Effective  Always Faic  Usually Reguiady  VaryWell  Usually EveryTima Every Tme Raasonably Usually Agroa Moderate  Neutral Moderate  Above 90%  Neutral Option 1
12/6/2023 10:10; Raghunath Gu 7th CSE 85% 1o 100% Salistactorly Sometimes Effective Usually Fair  Rarely Sometimes  Moderately  Rarely Rarely o 1 Partially o I Neutral Neutral Very Litle  70-89% Neutral Option 1
12/6/2023 10:29: Sukhveer Sing Graduated  CSE 701084%  Satislactorly Ahways Efiective  Sometimes Ur Usually VeryWell O 1 Rarely Usually Fully Usually Neutral Samewhat w.a.ﬁimniii Abave 90%  Neutal Option 3
12/6/2023 10:40: Gurpratik 5 CSE 85% 1o 100% Salistactoriy Always Effective  Usually Fair  Every Time  Often VeryWell  Usually Every Tima  Usually Raasonably Usually Agree Moderata Moderate  Abave 90%  Agree Option 1
12/6/2023 10°58 Sidhant Mahta 5th CSE S51069%  Salisfactoriy Jyst Satisfactorily Usually Fair  Naver Never Notstall  Never 1 don't have a Rarsly Navar Never Strongly disag Very Litte w-u.a_ disagVary Litle  Above 90% Disagres  Option 3 No options visible
12/6/2023 1102 Sourabh kasty 7 Cse 8#3§#§ Aways Efiective  Aways Fair  Every Time  Regulay  VeryWell  Every Time  Every Time  Every Time  Fully Every Time  Agree Moderate Moderate  Above 90%  Agree Option 1
12/6/2023 11.03: Yash singh  Sth Cse 010 84% Ur Usually Rarely Marginalty Usually Usualty Occasionally | Reasonably  Usually Neutral Somewhat i Moderate 70-89% Neutral Option 1 Teachers of all subjects should be provided
12/6/2023 11:23:Jatin Saini 7th CSE mm 69%  Poory Just Usually Fair Never Not at all Rarely Rarely Rarely Naver Never Neutral VeryLitte  Neutral Mot at all 30-49% Strongly disag Option 3 Thanks
Teacher: We indeed nesd
lbetier teachers than what
we had in our this semester,
only ona could actually
inculcate the idea of the subject,
rest others were eilher moody
or obnaxiously bad mannered.
‘Secondly, We need opporunities
ke real lifa working as at tha
end its about working
workplace, o more concentration
should be on haw and what to work.
Thirdly, if anyone gets any sort of
12/6/2023 11:24: Pranav Dwived Sth CSE 7010 84%  Satistactorily Sometimes Effective Usually Fair  Usually Never Marginally  Raredy ‘Occasionally / Rarely Never Nevsr ci!i- Not at all Agree Not at all Abave 90%  Neutral Option 1 interships or work before the final sem, hefshe should be coordinated by the facully for the same.
12/6/2023 11:47: Abhinav 3rd B.Techcse 7010 84% Satistactorily Just Satisfactorilty  Usually Fair  Never g " O " (i ] " I i Moderata Neutral Somewhat  50-69% Neutral ‘Option 3
12/6/2023 11:53; Robin Gaulam 3rd Csa 85% o 100% Thoroughly Always Effective  Aways Fair EveryTime Regulaty  Signficanty Every Time EveryTime Every Time  Fuly Every Time ﬂa:&.&.la great axte Strongly Agree To a great axteAbave 90%  Strongly Agree Option 3
Feedback Mechanism
12/6/2023 16:37 Hardeep Singt Sth Comgputer scie 70 to 84% Satisfactorily Aiways Effiective  Usually Fair  Usually Ofen Very Well O 1 O 10O 1 Stightty | Nautral Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree ‘Option 1 and Continuous Improvement
12/6/2023 20:41 Prashant Sage 5th B.Tech-CSE 7010 84%  Satisfaciorily Sometimes Efective Usually Fair  Usually Often Moderately  Usually Usually Usually Reasonably  Usually Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree . Option 1
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Semester L) Cooy  yay,g
jots 5 =
54 responses Mo |

7 (13%)

1(1.9%)1 (1.9%)1 (1.9%)1 (1.9%)

3 3rd sem 5 7 8 Third
3rd 4 5th 7th Graduated < idk
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xShVI7Jy8ewbIXdUyZdKbABKXp...

10 copy

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
54 responses

@ Always Effective
& Sometimes Effective
- Just Satisfactorily
& Generally Ineffective
@ Very poor communication

38.9%

I

Fairness of Internal Evaluation process by the teachers.

54 responses

& Always Fair

& Usually Fair

" Sometimes Unfair
@ Usually Unfair

@ Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

54 responses

& Every Time

@& Usually

* QOccasionally/ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

-1y Technical University
T 1

6ofl6 12-12-2023, 12:06
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xShVI7Jy8ewblXdUyZdKbABKXp..
Department !_i__.' Copy

54 responses

11 (20.4%)
10
4 (7.4%) 8
1(1.9%)

1(1.991)(1.99%1) (1.9%1)(1.991)(1.924)(1.9%%) 37 A)(1.994)(1.9%)

B Tech - Computer Sci... B.Tech-CSE Btech CSE Cse
: B. Tech cse B.tech(C.S.E) Computer Science an... cse

M Ccoanv
10 copy

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

- 54 responses

& 85% to 100%
@ 70 to 84%

" 5510 69%

@ 3010 54%
@ Below 30%

iﬂ Gopy

b

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

54 responses

& Thoroughly

@ satisfactorily

- Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

O

Director N /
' -hnical University
lKGujrol-Pun]abT.et_nmc\..ﬂ‘ln.\ t
' : Campus-1

Mahali

A

50f 16 12-12-2023, 12:06
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/ 1xShV17]y8ewbIXdUyZdKbABKXp...

Li:i Copy
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes:

54 responses

& Every Time
@& Usually
© Occasionally / sometimes
'@ Rarely
@ Never

{1 Copy
[ .
Your Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to you.

54 responses

@ Every Time

@ Usually

" Occasionally / sometimes
@ Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

Rofl6 12-12-2023, 12:06
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/ IXxShVI7JyRewbIXdUyZdKbABkXp..
™ .
[t Copy
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
54 responses
€ Regularly
@ Often
- Sometimes
@ Rarely
@ Never
IC Copy
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.
54 responses
@& Significantly
& Very Well
. Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all
N Di o )
1.K.Gujral- '

7of 16
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xShV17]y8ewbIXdUyZdKbABKXp...

L -
| Lopy
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them.

54 responses

@ Every Time

@ Usually

“ Qccasionally / sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

54 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

" Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

i

NiC ( "H'_

10 of 16 12-12-2023. 12:06
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r::.l
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Q
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<

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

54 responses

& Every Time

& Usually

-~ Occasionally / sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

@ Copy
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.

54 responses

@ Fully

@& Reasonably
- Partially

@ Slightly

@ Never

|.K.Gujral-P'

o

90f16

12-12-2023, 12:06
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xShVI7)y8ewbIXdUyZdKbABKXp...

[

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

54 responses

& To a great extent

& Moderate
Somewhat

@ Very Little

@ Not at all

]

iLi Copy

==

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia etc. while teaching:

54 responses

& Above 90%
& 70-89%
© 50-69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

LK.Gujral-Puni:

120f 16 12-12-2023, 12:06



STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
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The institute / teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences.

54 responses

fLd Copy
@ To a great extent
& Moderate
Somewhat
@ Very Little
@ Not at all
I copy

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

54 responses

11 of 16

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
- Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1xShVI7JyBewbl XdUyZdKbABkXp...
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON C URRICULUM https://docs.google.com/forms/d/ 1 xShV ] 7Jy8ewblXdUyZdKbABk.

|_[__-,-J Copy

The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very

=

good.

54 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

Give three observation/ suggestion to improve the overall teaching-
learning experience in your institution:

54 responses

® Option 1
@ Option 2
© Option 3
' 74

130t 16 12-12-2023, 12:06
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